HD 3406.2
382 Water Analysis
The HD3406.2 is a bench top instrument for electrochemical measures: conductivity and
temperature.
The displayed data can be stored (datalogger) and can be transferred to PC or serial printer
thanks to the multi-standard serial port RS232C and USB2.0 and software DeltaLog9 (Vers.2.0
and  subsequent ones). The storing and printing parameters can be set from menu.
The HD3406.2 measures conductivity, liquid resistivity in liquids, total dissolved solids

0.004 µS/cm 250 MΩ⋅cm 0.04 µS/cm 25 MΩ⋅cm
… … … …
ORDERING CODES
HD3406.2: The kit is composed of: instrument HD3406.2 datalogger, for measurement of
conductivity - resistivity - TDS - salinity - temperature, 3 1.5V alkaline batteries, operat-
ing manual and DeltaLog9 version 2.0.
pH/mV electrodes, conductivity probes, dissolved oxygen probes, temperature probes,
standard reference solutions for different measurement types, connection cables for
pH electrodes with S7 connector, cables for data download to PC or printer have to be
ordered separately.
ACCESSORIES
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable Mini Din - Sub D 9-pole female for RS232C, for con-
nection to PC without  USB input.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole Mini Din for connection to
PC with USB input.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply at 100-240Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage.
HD40.1: Portable, serial input, 24 column thermal printer, 57mm paper width.
HD22.2: Laboratory electrode holder  composed of  basis plate with incorporated magnetic
stirrer, staff  and replaceable electrode holder. Height max. 380mm.
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder with metal basis plate. Flexible electrode holder for free
positioning. For Ø 12mm probes.
TP47: Module for the connection of  Pt100 4-wire and Pt1000 2-wire probes.
Combined conductivity and temperature probes
SP06T: Combined conductivity and temperature 4-electrode cell in Platinum, body in Pocan.
Cell constant K = 0.7. Measurement range  5µS/cm …200mS/cm, 0…90°C.
SPT401.001: Combined  conductivity and temperature  2- electrode cell in stainless steel  AISI
316. Cell constant K = 0.01. Measurement range 0.04µS/cm …20µS/cm, 0…120°C.
Measurement in closed-cell..
SPT01G: Combined conductivity and temperature 2-electrode Platinum-wire cell, body in
glass. Cell constant K = 0.1. Measurement range 0.1µS/cm …500µS/cm, 0…80°C.
SPT1G: Combined conductivity and temperature 2-electrode Platinum-wire cell, body in glass.
Cell constant  K = 1. Measurement range 10µS/cm …10mS/cm, 0…80°C.
SPT10G: Combined conductivity and temperature 2-electrode Platinum-wire cell, body in
glass. Cell constant K = 10. Measurement range 500µS/cm …200mS/cm, 0…80°C.
Electrode characteristics at page 402
Standard conductivity calibration solutions
HD8747: Standard calibration solution 0.001mol/l equal to 147µS/cm @25°C - 200cc.
HD8714: Standard calibration solution 0.01mol/l equal to 1413µS/cm @25°C - 200cc.
HD8712: Standard calibration solution 0.1mol/l equal to 12880µS/cm @25°C - 200cc.
HD87111: Standard calibration solution 1mol/l equal to 111800µS/cm @25°C - 200cc.
Temperature probes complete with TP47 module